

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 234 OF 2009

SHRI PRABHAKAR GAJANAN NAIK

... Appellant

Versus

M/S SOUTH KONKAN DISTILLERIES

... Respondent

Mr. P. S. Lotlikar, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. J. Mistry, Advocate for the respondent.

Coram:- NARESH H. PATIL &
N. A. BRITTO, JJ.

Date:- 18th January, 2010

P.C.

On the request of the Counsel for the respondent, stand over
to 8.2.2010.

NARESH H. PATIL, J.

N. A. BRITTO, J.

ssm.