

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 234 OF 2009

SHRI PRABHAKAR GAJANAN NAIK ... Appellant  
Versus  
M/S SOUTH KONKAN DISTILLERIES ... Respondent

Mr. S. D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Mr. H. Kankonkar,  
Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. E. H. Kotwal, Senior Advocate with Mr. S. G. Bhobe, Advocate  
for Respondent nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. Bomi Zariwalla, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shailendra G. Bhobe,  
Advocate for Respondent no. 2.

Coram:- S. J. VAZIFDAR &  
U. D. SALVI, JJ.

Date:- 29th March, 2010

P.C.

Admit.

Hearing expedited.

S. J. VAZIFDAR, J.

U. D. SALVI, J.

arp/\*