

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 234 OF 2009

SHRI PRABHAKAR GAJANAN NAIK ... Appellant
Versus
M/S SOUTH KONKAN DISTILLERIES ... Respondent

None for the Appellant.
None for the respondent.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 23rd June, 2017

P.C.

Ms. A. Naik holding for Shri P. S. Lotlikar, learned Advocate submits that he has withdrawn his appearance. Stands over after two weeks.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

at*