

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 234 OF 2009

PRABHAKAR GAJANAN NAIK ... Appellant

Versus

SOUTH KONKAN DISTILLERIES ... Respondent

Shri J. E. Coelho Pereira, Senior Advocate with Ms. A. Sayed,
Advocate for the Appellant.
Shri John A. Lobo, Advocate for the Respondent No.5.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 27th March 2018

P.C.

Learned Counsel appearing for the respondent no.5 submits that one of the Advocates appearing for the respondent is recuperating from a major surgery.

2. Hence, list the matter in the month of June 2018.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

arp/*