

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 234 OF 2009

PRABHAKAR GAJANAN NAIK ... Appellant

Versus

SOUTH KONKAN DISTILLERIES ... Respondent

Shri J. E. Coelho Pereira, Senior Advocate with Shri V Korgaonkar, Advocate for the Appellant.
Shri Kotwal, Senior Advocate with Shri Ryan Menezes and Ms. G. Almeida, Advocates for the Respondent Nos.1 and 4.
Shri V.G. P. Dukle, Advocate for the Respondent no.3.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 17th September 2018

P.C.

Learned Counsel appearing for the respondent nos.1 and 4 seeks two weeks time.

2. Time granted. Stands over on 08.10.2018. List the matter high on board after admission.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

arp/*