

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 234 OF 2009

PRABHAKAR GAJANAN NAIK ... Appellant

Versus

SOUTH KONKAN DISTILLERIES ... Respondent

Shri J.E. Coelho Pereira, Senior Advocate with Ms. K. Mangeshkar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Shri E. Kotwal with Ms. Gina Almeida, Advocate for the Respondents No.1 & 4.

Shri Shailendra G. Bhohe, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

Shri V.G.P. Dukle, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 4th February 2019

P.C.:

Shri V.G.P. Dukle, learned Advocate submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent no.3 and would file his Wakalatnama in the Registry during the course of the week. He further submits that he would be filing an application for the appointment of a Receiver and the second for setting aside of an order of withdrawal of the Cross-objection. He is directed to give an advance copy to the opposite party. The same be tagged alongwith the First Appeal.

2. At the instance of the learned Counsels and by consent,

stands over on 25/02/2019.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

NH