

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 234 OF 2009

PRABHAKAR GAJANAN NAIK ... Appellant
Versus
SOUTH KONKAN DISTILLERIES ... Respondent

Shri J.E. Coelho Pereira, Senior Advocate with Adv. V.
Korgaonkar for the Appellant
Shri E. Kotwal with Ms. Gina Almeida Advocate for R.No. 1
and 4
Shri S.G. Bhobe for R.2
Shri V.G.P. Dukle, Advocate for R.3

Coram:- C. V. BHADANG, J.

Date:- 26th June, 2019

P. C.

Part Heard S.O. 8.7.2019

FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL