

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 234 OF 2009

PRABHAKAR GAJANAN NAIK ... Appellant

Versus

SOUTH KONKAN DISTILLERIES ... Respondent

Mr. J. E. Coelho Pereira, Senior Advocate with Mr. B. Fernandes, Advocate for the Appellant.

Coram:- C. V. BHADANG, J.

Date:- 9th August, 2019

P.C.

The learned Senior Counsel for the appellant states that the sole appellant is dead and he therefore seeks time to take steps.

2. Stand over to 03.09.2019.

C. V. BHADANG, J.

arp/*