

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 234 OF 2009

PRABHAKAR GAJANAN NAIK ... Appellant

Versus

SOUTH KONKAN DISTILLERIES ... Respondent

Shri N. Fenandes h/f. Shri V. Korgaonkar, Advocate for the appellant.

Shri S. Sayed h/f. Ms. G. Almeida, Advocate for the respondent nos.1 and 4.

None for the respondent no.3.

Shri J.A. Lobo, Advocate for the respondent no.5.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 20th November, 2019

P.C.:

Shri Fernandes, learned Advocate seeks a week's time to carry out the amendment. Time granted.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

mv