

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.234 OF 2009

PRABHAKAR GAJANAN NAIK

... APPELLANTS

Versus

SOUTH KONKAN DISTILLERIES

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sagar Rivankar, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. Shailendra Bhohe with Mr. Nigel Fernandes, Advocates for Respondent Nos. 1 and 4.

Mr. J. A. Lobo, Advocate for the Respondent No. 5.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 24th April, 2026

P. C.:

By consent, stand over to 30/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)